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NOTICEAVISAVISOCAUTION!
To avoid damage to handle, 
fold beneath tank. DO NOT 
rotate handle.
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Fig. B

■ Need a place to store your tote? See the back for details on how to save 
valuable storage space..

Not to be used for potable 
water, gasoline, or any 
petroleum product. Do not 
pressurize the tank. 

Do not exceed walking speed 
or fi ve MPH during transport. 
Damage may occur to wheels 
or tank. This type of damage 
will void warranty.

To avoid damage to the tank, 
a universal tow strap MUST 
be used to transport the two 
wheel tank models using a 
vehicle.

To avoid damage to the tank, 
the tow handle MUST BE 
COLLAPSED before trans-
porting the four wheel tank 
models using a vehicle. Refer 
to Fig. B for proper storage.
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NOTICEAVISAVISOCAUTION!

MAINTENANCE

Tank Clean-Out
Swish or rock the tank, fl ushing thor-
oughly with a garden hose through the 
tank sewer hose (held upright).

Swish or rock the tank, fl ushing thor-
oughly with a garden hose through the 
clean-out port located on top of the tank.

Odor Control
To control odors and maintain life of the product, use 
Thetford’s Storage Deodorant after every emptying 
(Fig. A). 
Winterize
Winterize properly with RV antifreeze.
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Open coach dump valve;
close when red fl oat 
level indicator activates.
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To avoid splashing, CLOSE 
dump valve IMMEDIATELY 
upon red fl oat activation. 
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Open coach dump valve;
close when red fl oat 
level indicator activates.
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Refer to “Tank Clean-Out.”
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To avoid splashing, CLOSE 
dump valve IMMEDIATELY 
upon red fl oat activation. 

NOTICEAVISAVISOCAUTION! ATTENTION! ATTENTIONATTENTION! ATENCIÓNATTENTION! DANGER



PARTS

3

3

8

4

14

7

13

7

11

4

12

2

1

1

6

10

5

6

10

99

5

T0
00

09
5C

2W 4W

■ The LadderMount is designed to store your 
tote with arms that swivel and lock out of the 
way for easy access to ladder. 

REF. / PART NO. PARTS 

2W 4W
1 40769 40753 Tank Sewer Hose 

2 40530 NA Vent Cap  

3 40531 40757 AutoStopTM Level Gauge Assembly  

4 40763 40763 Strap  

5 40750 40750 Permastore (Sewage) Hosecap 

6 40751 40751 Bayonet, O-Ring, Backer

7 40754 40754 Wheel 6” - 1 wheel, axle cap  

8 NA 40755 Wheel 8” - 1 wheel, axle cap  

9 40764 40764 Universal Tow Strap  

10 40759 40759 Universal Elbow Sewer  

11 NA 40761 Accessory Door Top   

12 NA 40760 Accessory Door Rear 

13 NA 40752 Tow Handle  

14 NA 40827 Steering Wheel Assembly  

15 40830 40830 Tote Storage System Ladder Mount 

Find out more about RV plumbing we have.




